Not Applicable

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer Bandarban Hill District

Memo No-Lged/Xen/B-Ban/B/3-81/97/1468

Dated: 27/11/2004

# Invitation for Bids (IFB) IFB No: 08/2004-2005

Loan No: ADB-1771-BAN (SF)

1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project (CHTRDP) Upgrading and Rehabilitation of Rural Infrastructure (URRI) component and it is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contracts for the upgrading & rehabilitation of Amtoli Road (Union Road), Package No 01 under Alikadam Upazila, District: Bandarban. Bidding is open to all pre-qualified local competitive bidders of CHTRDP (URRI), LGED for the FY 2004-2005.

2. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Bandarban invites sealed bids from pre-qualified eligible bidders for the construction and completion of the road works and ancillary structures at different

cnaina	ges mention below.				
SI No	Contract Code	Chainage	Time for completion of work (days)		
01	CHTRDP/BAN/ALI-04/UNR-01	00+000 to 01+350 km	180		

3. A pre-bid conference will be held on 05/01/2005 at 3.00 PM in the office of the undersigned and all pre-qualified bidders are requested to attend the conference.

4. Bidders may obtain further information from, and inspect and acquire the bidding documents at office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Bandarban, Fax No: 0361-62516 Email Address: Iged bban @ bttb.net.bd during office hours.

5. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested eligible bidders from the office of (a) The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Zone, or (b) The Project Director. PMU, CHTRDP, Rangamati or (c) The Project Director, CHTRDP (URRI), LGED Bhaban (Level-8), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, or (d) Deputy Commissioner, District: Bandarban or (e) The undersigned on submission of a written application upon the payment of a nonrefundable fee of Taka 5000/- (Taka five thousand only) in cash for each package on or before 16/01/2005 during office hours.

6. All bids must be accompanied by a security of minimum 2% (two per cent) of quoted price an equivalent amount in Bangladeshi Taka in form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Bandarban Hill District and submitted the same at the office of the undersigned on or before 13.00 hours on 17/01/2005. Bids will be opened at 14.00 hours in the same day in the presence of members of TOC. consultant's representative and the bidders or their authorised representatives (who choose to attend).

DFP-28859-01/12/04 G-1198

**Executive Engineer** LGED, Bandarban

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Rural Transport Improvement Project Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/RTIP/4112

Date: 25/11/04

### Invitation for Tender (IFT) Tender Notice Number 01/2004-05

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eliqible tenderers as defined in the tender

Group No	Name of contract	Tender security (Tk)	Time for completion (days)	Price of tender documents (Tk)
A-1/04-05	(i) Bituminous carpeting at Ch. 00-1000m and rubberised/polymeric bituminous carpeting at Ch. 1000-2000m on Nalchity- Ulukhola road under Gazipur district.	4,40,000.00	100	3000.00
	(ii) Bituminous carpeting at Ch. 00-1400m and rubberised/polymeric bituminous carpeting at Ch. 1400-2400m on Shihali GC- Bihar GC via Bilhamla road under Bogra district.			need of 2
	(iii) Bituminous carpeting at Ch. 00-2300m and rubberised/polymeric bituminous carpeting at Ch. 2300-3300m on Pairtala R&H-Goshaipur Bazar road under B'baria district,			
	(iv) Bituminous carpeting at Ch. 9787-10787m and rubberised/polymeric bituminous carpeting at Ch. 10787-11787m on Derai-Shaymerchar road under Sunamganj district.		Topic of the second	
<ol> <li>Date mee</li> <li>Last</li> </ol>	e of project/source of fund : , time and place of pretender :	27 December 200 undersigned.		he office of the

receiving tender

DFP-28233-27/11/04

G-1176

Last date, time and places of : 09 January 2005, 12.00 noon in the office of the a) Undersigned.

b) Executive Engineer, LGED, Dhaka. c) Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.

Date, time and place of opening : 09 January 2005, 3.00pm in the office of the undersigned.

The contractor shall own or have assured access (through hire, lease, purchase agreement, or other commercial means) to key items of following equipment, in full working order and must demonstrate that they will be available for timely use in the proposed contract.

Vibrating Roller, Pneumatic-tyred Roller, Twin Roller, Plate Vibrator, Pay Loader, Dump Truck, Stone Crusher (cone type), Truck-mounted aggregate spreader, Bitumen distributor Asphalt mixing plant, Concrete mixer with hopper, Concrete vibrator, Electric Generator and Truck.

The contractor shall provide a technical personnel who has requisite qualifications, adequate knowledge, proven skills and ample experience in construction of road with rubberised/polymeric bitumen. Preferences will, however, be given for the professionals of neighbouring countries (like Indonesia/Malaysia/Thailand/Singapore etc). CV of this professionals have to be provided with the tender documents.

Tender shall be valid for a period of 119 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the undersigned and purchase the tender documents in Cash/Treasury Chalan/Bank Draft from the places mentioned above. The tenderer or their authorised representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders.

> Mohd. Azizul Haque Project Director

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Police Super Comilla

# Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafide traders for supply of local improved quality lentil pulse, vegetable ghee, dried fuel mango wood, edible oil (soyabean) to Comilla District Police Ration Store for the third quarter (January, February, March/05) of 2004-2005 financial year and sale of empty large gunny sacks and empty oil containers (as it is basis where it is) of the ration store. Tender addressed to the undersigned should be dropped in the box kept at the office of the Comilla Police within 13.00 hours of 22-12-2004. Tender will be opened on the same day at 13.30 hours at the office of the undersigned. Tenderers/their representatives can remain present at the time of opening tender.

Tender schedule containing terms and conditions can be collected from the Officer-in-Charge, Food Store, Police Lines,

Comilla by 21-12-2004 during office hours. Trade licence of current year, bank solvency certificate, GIR and VAT certificate should be produced at the time of purchasing schedule. The said papers should be submitted with the tender. This tender will be conducted as per "The Public Procurement Regulations-2003". The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender without assigning any reason. Price of schedule (non-refundable)

Local improved quality lentil pulse Vegetable ghee Tk 400/- only Edible oil (soyabean) Tk 400/- only Dried fuel wood (mango wood) Tk 400/- only Empty large gunny sack and empty Tk 200/- only Md. Maniruzzaman

Police Super Comilla Phone No: 76391

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Chief Engineer Construction & Maintenance Management Unit (CMMU) Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

Memo No. MOHFW/CMMU/HNPSP/20-Bed/Tender-Dated: 21-11-2004 440/2004/30

# Invitation for Tenders

W045N-CMMU.

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible contractors for construction of Baghmara 20-Bed Hospital at Laksam, Comilla. The details of the tender are shown in the table below:

Project/Program Source of Funds

DFP-27646-20/11

G-1229

Tender Package No Tender Name

Time for completion of the works Eligibility tenderers

document

of commencement of work. This invitation for tenders is open to eligible tenderers from all countries Tk. 2000.00 (non-refundable) per set of tender document in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any

Amount of tender security

favour of Chief Engineer, CMMU. Tk. 10.00,000.00 (ten lakh) only the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft or unconditional Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Chief Engineer, CMMU. The Tender security must be enclosed with the copy of the tender. Office of the Chief Engineer,

scheduled bank of Bangladesh in

Health, Nutrition and Population

Sector Programme (HNPSP). Government of Bangladesh (GOB)

Construction of Baghmara 20-Bed

18 (eighteen) months from the date

under Development Budget.

Hospital at Laksam, Comilla.

Name and address the office(s) document

105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Office Commissioner, Chittagong. Office of the Assista Engineer/DDO, CMMU, Comilla.

Office of the Executive Engineer, CMMU, Dhaka Division 105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Interested tenderers may view the documents at the office(s) selling the tender document during normal working hours. Office of the Chief Engineer, **CMMU** 

105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Office of the Commissioner, Dhaka. Office Office of the Executive Engineer, CMMU, Dhaka Division 105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

collected and be opened at: Office of the Chief Engineer, CMMU 105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka

Tenders received in the offices

Tender documents (and additional

copies) may be purchased from the

offices mentioned in para-9 during

office hours up to 06-01-2005.

opening tenders 12 Last date and time for selling tender

11. Name and address

Name and address

of the office(s)

receiving tenders

10.

document Last date and time 13. for submission of tender document

Date and time for opening of tenders

Brief description of works and related

Tenders must be delivered to the offices mentioned in para-10 on or before 14.00 hrs on 08.01.2005 by personally or by Courier Services or by mail. Tender received after the deadline will be refunded unopened. Tenders will be publicly opened at 14.30 hours on 08.01.2005 in presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives if they (a) Construction of Hospital Building: 2-storied frame structure with storied foundation, (b) Doctor's Dormitory: Single storied frame structure with 4-storied foundation. (c) Nurses Dormitory: Single storied frame structure with 4-storied foundation, (d) MO's Quarter (1000 sft): Single storied (2 unit) frame structure with 4-storied foundation, (e) Class-III Quarter (600 sft): 2storied (4 unit) frame structure with 4-storied foundation, (f) Class-IV Quarter (500 sft): 2-storied (4 unit) frame structure with 4-storied foundation, (g) Garage cum Driver Quarter: 2-storied frame structure with 2-storied foundation, (h) Pump Hou : Single storied & (i) Guard room. Single storied, (j) Boundary Wall, Installation of Deep-tube-well and ancillary works. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all tenders prior to

Special instructions

DFP-28131-25/11/04 Col. M Fazlur Rashid Mridha, psc Chief Engineer G-1172

1. Project Name (if applicable)

উন্নয়ন বিদ্যুতের চাবিকাঠি'

**Rural Electrification Board** 

## nvitation for Tenders for Procurement of Transport under Local Fund

	riojectivame (ii applicable)	140¢ Applicable
2.	Source of Funds	GOB Local. Payment will be made directly to the suppliers in local Currency (Taka).
3.	Tender Package No.	LP-01
4.	Invitation for Tenders Ref. & Date	REB/DP/GAF-228-LP-01(Vehicle)/2004/988, Dated. 30.11.2004
5.	Tender Name	Support Commodities (Jeep)
6.	Eligibility of Tenderers	Bangladeshi Bonafide Bidder
7.	Regarding Tender Document	A complete set of Tender document in English may be purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee Tk. 3000.00 (Taka Three Thousand) in the form Pay Order/Bank draft in favour of Rural Electrification Board. No Document will be sent by courier or mail. One Tender document cannot be used for submission of Tender proposal(s) by more than one Tenderer. One Tenderer, however, may submit Tenders against any number of IFB's included in the Tender package by purchasing only one copy of the Tender document.
8.	Name and address of the Office(s) Selling Tender Document	As mentioned bellow
9.	Name and address of the Office(s) Receiving Tenders	As mentioned bellow
10.	Name and address of the Office Opening Tenders	As mentioned bellow
11.	Last Date and Time for Selling Tender Document	08/01/2005 up to 4:00 PM
12.	Last Date and Time for Submission of Tenders	09/01/2005 up to 12:00 Noon as Bangladesh Betar time.
13.	Date and Time for Opening of Tenders	09/01/2005 at 12 : 30 P.M. At that time Tenderers / their authorised representatives may attend.
14.	Date ,Time ,&Place of Pre-Tender Meeting (optional)	Not Applicable

Lot No	Identification of Lot	Description	Location (Tender Package)	Price of Tender Document in Tk	Tender Security Amount in Tk	Time of Completion of Delivery in weeks	Remarks
A	45.LP-01	Completely New Jeep (5 doors) as per specification	LP-01	3000.00	250,000.00		Delivery periods shall be 04 weeks which shall begin with effect from the 20th day of award notification or from the date of signing of contrac whichever is earlier.



पञ्ज विपूर्णयत तार्ड

15. Brief Description of Goods /Related Services

পবি/জন-(২৪) ২০০৪-২০০৫ DFP-29145-5/12/04 G-1226

Director (Procurement) Rural Electrification Board Head Office Building (7th floor), Nikunja-2,

Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. Telephone: 8916420,8916424-28/207,134 Fax: 8916420, 8916400, 8919393. E-mail: Procure@citechco.net

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer

Madaripur

Memo No: LGED/EE/Madari/04/2371

Dated: 2/12/04 Invitation for tender (IFT)

# Tender Notice Number-21/2004-2005

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the undermentioned list of work as per terms and conditions stated below.

Group Name of contract Price of tender completion (days) No. security (TK) Periodic Maintenance of Khagdi R&H-100.00 2000.00 Charmuguria-Sreenadi Hat GC Road (Ch. 15300-15420) (Madaripur-S) Periodic Maintenance of Amgram GC-Bailtpur 150.00 Bazar-Shadur Bridge (R&H) Road (Ch: 6080-7900) (Rajoir) Periodic Maintenance of Takerhat GC-29000.00 750.00 Kadambari UZR Road (Ch: 8000-11502) (Rajoir) Periodic Maintenance of Shibchar HQ-Gopalpur 30000.00 750.00 Road via Chanderchar GC Road (Ch: 7330-9060) (Shibchar) Periodic Maintenance of Utrail GC to NHW 31000.00 750.00 (Shurjanagar Hat) via Dattapara UP Bhaban Road (Ch: 1860-4255) (Shibchar) 28000.00 750.00 Periodic Maintenance of Shibchar HQ-Gopalpur Road via Chanderchar UZR (Ch: 5712-7330) Periodic Maintenance of Shibchar HQ-Rajoir via 30000.00 750.00 Utrail GC, Shiruail UP Office, Bagmarahat &

Kabirajpur UZR (Ch: 7566-10202) (Shibchar) Name of project source of fund : Rural Road and Culvert Maintenance Program (GoB Maint). 02 January 2005, at 11.00 AM in the office of the undersigned. pretender meeting

Last date, time and places of : selling tender documents

16 January 2005 at 4.00 PM a) Office of the undersigned.

b) The Executive Engineer, LGED, District-Faridpur.

c) The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Sadar/Rajoir/Kalkini/Shibchar, Dist-

d) The Deputy Commissioner, Madaripur. e) Superintendent of Police, Madaripur. f) Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.

Last date, time and places of : receiving tender document

17 January 2005 at 12.00 Noon a) Office of the undersigned.

b) The Executive Engineer, LGED, District-Faridpur. c) The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Sadar/Rajoir/Kalkini/Shibchar, Dist-

d) The Deputy Commissioner, Madaripur.

e) Superintendent of Police, Madaripur. Date, time and place of : 17 January 2005 at 3.00 PM in the office of the undersigned

opening tender document Rate should be quoted itemwise both in words & figures with analysis.

authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of the tenders.

Tender shall be valid for a period of 119 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the undersigned and purchase the tender document in Cash/Treasury Chalan/Bank Draft from the places mentioned above. The tenderer or their

G-1222

**Executive Engineer** LGED, Madaripur